February 24, 2022

Esther Moore, BSW, QIDP RN
Facility Survey Consultant I
Mental Health Licensure and Certification section
NC Division of Health Services Regulations
2718 Mail Service Center,
Raleigh NC 27699-2718
919.855.3750 office
919.715.8078 fax
919.612.8832 cell

RE: Recertification Completed February 16, 2022
Stonegate Group Home
8609 Stonegate 8609 Stonegate Dr. Raleigh NC 27615
Provider Number 34G293
MHL# 092-037

Dear Ms. Moore,

We appreciate the courtesy extended by you while completing the follow up survey for the **Stonegate Group Home**, North Carolina.

As indicated on the Plan of Correction, we will have the Standard Level Deficiencies corrected for, the follow up survey conducted On February 16, 2022, it will be completed April 16, 2022

We are committed to providing the highest possible care for the people we serve at Stonegate Group Home.

If you have questions, please contact JerMaine Kearney, Program Manager 984.205.2630 ext 403

Sincerely,

Cynthia Bradford MSW, Asst. Executive Director
Community Alternatives North Carolina- Raleigh Region
1001 Navaho Drive, suite 101
Raleigh, North Carolina, 27609
(919) 387-1011 office
(276) 252-8193 cell
Cynthiabradford@rescare.com

02-24-'22 02:40 FROM-

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES **CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES** T-092 P0003/0021 F-801

PRINTED. VZIZ IIZUZZ FORM APPROVED

CENTER	RS FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES			<u>O</u>	MB NO.	0938-0391
	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		34G293	B. WING			02/	16/2022
NAME OF F	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			8	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 609 STONEGATE DR L'ALEIGH, NC 27615		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI IAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPT DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 189	initial and continuin employee to perfore efficiently, and com This STANDARD in Based on observarinterviews, the facili were competent in wheelchairs in the collents (#5). This fir During observation 2/16/22 at 9:45 am wheelchair up a rar four straps attached took both straps at latched the strap to spoke of the tire and two straps in the frolatched to a short in panel underneath the seatbelt in his wheelchair. Review on 2/16/22 job driver safety tracourse was taught only Staff C was in over, how to use the location of wheelchair the hooks that she straps to tether the had been using a limiter of the straps to tether the had been using a limiter of the straps to tether the had been using a limiter of the straps to tether the had been using a limiter of the straps to tether the had been using a limiter of the straps to tether the had been using a limiter of the straps to tether the had been using a limiter of the straps to tether the had been using a limiter of the straps to tether the had been using a limiter of the straps to tether the had been using a limiter of the straps to tether the had been using a limiter of the straps to tether the had been using a limiter of the straps to tether the had been using a limiter of the straps to tether the had been using a limiter of the straps to tether the had been using a limiter of the straps to tether the had been using a limiter of the straps to tether the straps to te	ovide each employee with g training that enables the rm his or her duties effectively, petently. It is not met as evidenced by: tions, record review and ity failed to ensure that all staff transporting clients in van. This affected 1 of 5 audit ading is: It is on 2/15/22 at 12:45 pm and the floor of the van. Staff A pushed Client #5's implied to the floor of the van. Staff A the rear of the wheelchair and it is a metal bar between the and the wheelchair frame. The cont of the wheelchair, were netal bar, outside of the side the arm pads. Client #5 wore a elchair. The van was not shoulder strap for the of a Sign-In Sheet for "On the sining" on 2/20/21 revealed the by the site supervisor (SS) and attendance. The course went he wheelchair lift and the hairs and the tie downs. It with Staff A revealed that loaner chair which did not have would normally apply the van chair. Staff A stated Client #5 oaner chair since last year.	W 1	189	This deficiency will be corrected by following actions: a. Staff will be effectively train on the health and safety of use of seatbelts. b. All seat belts will be operated. c. A vehicle maintenance che will be completed weekly. d. PT will assess the safety of current wheelchair. e. IDT will discuss and add all recommendations to ISP. f. All staff will be in serviced of van safety. g. All staff will be trained on drivers' safety. h. All staff will be trained on and transferring. i. Staff across all settings will trained and/or in-serviced recommendations agreed by the Interdisciplinary Teal (IDT) regarding all consum. j. Site Supervisor will monitor time a week. k. Qualified Professional will monitor one time a week.	ifting be on upon iers.	4.16.2022 (X6) DATE
	d Dall	DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIG					v

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

02-24-'22 02:40 FROM-DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES T-092 P0004/0021 F-801 FORM APPROVED

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES					OMB	OMB NO. 0938-0391	
	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	TIPLE CONST			DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		34G293	8. WING	***************************************	****		02/16/2022
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			8609 STO	DDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZI NEGATE DR H, NC 27615		CO STATE & SHIPP THE SALE STATE
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF EACH CORRECTIVE ACT COSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	TON SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(XS) COMPLETION DATE
W 189	8 years and was tra and was given a pro- to secure the wheel During an interview revealed that when viewed transportation the computer. The the rear floor straps wheelchair and planthe wheelchair and planthe wheelchair. The Client #5's chair dunyesterday by the Political Interview on 2/15/2 she was hired last thow to secure the was not video on transporting demonstrated that straps in the van of wheelchair that's unalso revealed that straps in the van of wheelchair that's unalso revealed that straps in the van of wheelchair that's unalso revealed that straps in the van of wheelchair that's unalso revealed that straps in the van of wheelchair that's unalso revealed that straps in the van of wheelchair that's unalso revealed that straps in the van of wheelchair that's unalso revealed that straps in the van of wheelchair that's unalso revealed that straps in the van of wheelchair that's unalso revealed that straps in the van of wheelchair that's unalso revealed that straps in the van of wheelchair that's unalso revealed that straps in the van of wheelchair that's unalso revealed that straps in the van of wheelchair that's unalso revealed that straps in the van of wheelchair that's unalso revealed that straps in the van of wheelchair that's unalso revealed that straps in the van of wheelchair that's unalso revealed that straps in the van of wheelchair that the van of wheelchair that the van of whee	e had worked in the home for ained by a former manager int out with instructions on how lichair inside of the van. on 2/15/22 with the SS she was hired a year ago, she on training on the modular on SS stated that she attaches to the wheels of Client #5's ces the front straps to a bar on SS does not use footrests on ring transport but was told. I that footrests were required. with Staff C revealed when year, another staff trained her wheelchair in the van. Staff C required to watch a training ing wheelchairs. Staff C she places the rear floor in the rear frame of Client #5's inderneath the seat. Staff C she only uses footrests for nair if he is going to travel off	W 1	89			
	progress note date Physical Therapist assess Client #5's to him last year. The be in need of repai the left strap of the tied the two straps seatbelt. In addition lock required adjust footrests were mis	of the physical therapy of 2/14/22 revealed the (PT) arrived at the home to wheelchair which was toaned the PT found the wheelchair to its specifically: the buckle on eseatbelt was missing; staff together to secure the n, the PT noted the right wheelstment and tightening; and both sing. The PT observed Client in the seat cushion with his	American Ame				

02-24-322 02:41 FROM-

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

T-092 P0005/0021 F-801

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	i ` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY MPLETED
		34G293	B. WING	**************************************	02/	/16/2022
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 8609 STONEGATE DR RALEIGH, NC 27615	CODE	-
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X6) COMPLETION DATE
W 189	sitting position creatings than his kneed sliding forward. The with the Qualified I Professional (QIDI Interview on 2/15/2 during her initial as #5's wheelchair she his seat cushion to does not slide out needed footrests of the his feet. The PT #5 would remain a van came to a har collision. The PT stor transportation shoulder strap in the van did not had to secure different loaner wheelchair in the van did not had to secure different loaner wheelchair latch locks to secure commended the van around the exprevent any "give during transport. Interview on 2/16. (PM) revealed the complete a 40 ho transportation. State the training PM stated that staff, that was the	ating a higher position with his s, which contributed to him e PT discussed her concerns Intellectual Disabilities		189		

02-24-122 02:41 FROM-

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES T-092 P0006/0021 F-801 FORM APPROVED

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G293	8. WING		············	02/16/2022	
STONEG		TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	200	8	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 609 STONEGATE DR LALEIGH, NC 27615 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	8E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
And the control of th	are competent to tr INDIVIDUAL PROC CFR(s): 483.440(c). Within 30 days afte interdisciplinary tea assessments or resupplement the preprior to admission. This STANDARD Based on record in failed to ensure the completed prelimin within 30 days afte newly admitted audindings are: A. Review on 2/15/program plan (IPP) was admitted to the review of Client #3 assessments were physical therapy (F within 30 days of a service of client #3 interdisciplinary te	urse, it should assure the staff ansport clients in the van. 3RAM PLAN (3) er admission, the am must perform accurate assessments as needed to eliminary evaluation conducted is not met as evidenced by: eview and interview the facility enterdisciplinary team arry accurate assessments and accurate assessments are accurat		189	W.210 This deficiency will be corrected by following actions: A. The interdisciplinary team of perform accurate assessments within 30 days of admission and assessments will be conducted, with recommendations to be added/discussed at the teameeting. C. Assessment will be completupon admission and annual thereafter. D. The nurse will be responsite ensuring all medical assessments are completed upon admission. F. The nurse will encure thereappointments are completed upon admission. F. The qualified professional wensure that all the necessal items assessments are in placed in the professional wensure that all the necessal items assessments are in placed in the professional wensure that all the necessal items assessments are in placed in the professional monitor and document this weekly. H. The Qualified Professional monitor and document this monthly.	will ents n. ted al ole for t ed nt will ry lace. s	4.16.2022
			•				

02-24-'22 02:41 FROM-

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

T-092 P0007/0021 F-801

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G293	B. WING			02/1	6/2022
NAME OF F	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			86	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 509 STONEGATE DR ALEIGH, NC 27615		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 249	therapy assessment within 30 days of an interview on 2/15/2 Disabilities Profess the team had not careas of PT, vision days of admission, evaluation was not issues with the PT. Interview on 2/16/2 acknowledged the but completed on acknowledged the but completed on acknowledged the be scheduled. Interview on 2/16/2 (FM), sine acknowledged the be scheduled. Interview on 2/16/2 (FM), sine acknowledged the became aware Foher duties. Staff in PM that Former Prompleting assess contract ended this facility assigned see evaluations to a Packnowledged Clictherapy evaluation was admitted on 7 PROGRAM IMPLICFR(s): 483,440(c). As soon as the interpretable formulated a client each client must response.	and ophthalmology examidmission. 2 with the Qualified Intellectual ional (QIDP) confirmed that completed assessments in the and audiological within 30. The QIDP said the PT done because of scheduling. 2 with the nurse, she vision exam for Client #3 late 11/1/21. The nurse audiological exam has yet to 22 with the Program Manager edged the former physical PT) used to be under contract. Starting in September 2021, she mer PT was not performing the homes had reported to the T was not returning calls or ments. The Former PT is month, was not renewed. The ome physical therapy T from another region. The PM ent #3's admission physical was not completed after he 1/9/21.		249			

02-24-322 02:42 FROM-

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

T-092 P0008/0021 F-801 PRINTED: 02/21/2022

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		LE CONSTRUCTION		ITE SURVEY MPLETED
		34G293	B. WING			0:	2/16/2022
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE	R		8	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 1609 STONEGATE DR RALEIGH, NC 27615	*	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LISC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY)	IN SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATÉ I	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 249	Continued From page 5 interventions and services in sufficient number and frequency to support the achievement of the objectives identified in the individual program plan.		W 2	249	This deficiency will be corn following actions: A. All ISP will be reviewed qualified personnel B. All current goals will I modified, update or of to meet meal assessm Team will meet and no decision.	be assessed, discontinued nent needs.	04.16.2022
	Based on observeriew, the facility received continuous consisting of neel identified in the irthe area of mealth.	ANDARD is not met as evidenced by: on observations, interviews and record the facility failed to ensure each client d continuous active treatment programing of needed interventions and services in the individual program plan (IPP) in a of mealtime guidelines. This affected 1 dit clients (#3). The findings is:			C. Home and communit will be updated, D. Adequate supervision provided for consume E. All menus will be revi assessed globally for served in home F. Meal assessments will	n will be ers. iewed and all people I be	
	1:00 pm, Client # mouth with chick of liquids betwee #3 but did not promore sips. During home on 2/15/22 served whole chimedley, mashed liquids to drink. Conicken nuggets pace. He would but saved the mahis meal to drink observed to have meal. Staff A and	ons at a restaurant on 2/15/22 at was observed to overstuff his en quesadillas and not take sips in bites. Staff A sat next to Client ompt him to slow down or take gidinner observations in the at 6:00 pm, Client #3 was icken nuggets, cooked vegetable potatoes and 2 cups of thinned client #3 did not cut up the but ate his food at a slower occasionally take sips of liquids ajority of the liquids for the end of all at once. Client #3 was a cough sporadically during his d Staff B were supervising the and were not observed			G. Nutritionist will assess needs of the people of the peo	s all dietary we serve. Inly defined. I be afforded heir dietary encouraged ints in family or dining skills becific to diets, Il be in-service I be afforded ipate in meal	
	his bites. Review on 2/15/ revealed Client	#3 to take more sips in between 22 of Client #3's IPP dated 8/9/21 #3 was independent at meals and him to eat at a slow rate. An			observation per meal week N. Qualified Professiona meal observation per times a week	l shift 3 times a Il will do a	

02-24-122 02:42 FROM-

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES T-092 P0009/0021 F-801 FORM APPROVED

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '		E CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY IPLETED
•		34G293	B. WING			02	16/2022
STONEG. (X4) ID PREFIX	SUMMARY STA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 8609 STONEGATE DR RALEIGH, NC 27615 ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO		RRECTION	CTION (X5) OULD 8E COMPLETION	
TAG		SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG		CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	APPROPRIATE	DATE
W 249	revealed Client #3 attempting to clear recommended he sips, eating slowly. Interview with the r	f a Swallow Study on 12/21/21 would swallow multiple times mouth. The study should receive small bites, then nurse on 2/16/22 revealed	W	249			
W 263	meals to take sips PROGRAM MONIT CFR(s): 483.440(f) The committee share conducted only consent of the client of the client of the client of the client of 5 audit clients as guardian. The faction of the client of 5 audit clients as guardian. The faction of the client o	ould insure that these programs with the written informed in parents (if the client is a service and staff interview, the sure that they had consent from (#3) who represented himself,		263	W.263 This deficiency will be contine following actions: A. All behavioral survivil be reviewed by the reviewed by the current need technique to main appropriate be considered to manage. C. All proper techniques to manage. D. Psychologist will plans. E. Qualified Profess review and obtain auardian consersured and proper documents. all Behavioral Survivil and proper documents. G. Site Supervisor wone time a week. H. Qualified Profess monitor one time.	pport plans pport plans pport plans port plans so address is and nager phavior iques will be behaviors review all sional will in informed at for all plans umentation. vill monitor sional will	04.16.2022

02-24-122 02:43 FROM-

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

T-092 P0010/0021 F-801

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STONEGATE STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 8699 STONEGATE DR RALEIGH, NC 27615		OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
STONEGATE X41 ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DENUBRICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) W 263 Continued From page 7 the client had previously resided with his mother and she signed under role of guardian on admission papers. The QIDP stated that is there was no evidence that the mother was not in the facility should have had Client #3's mother admission papers last summer and assumed she was the guardian. The PM acknowledged if the mother was not the legal guardian, the facility should have had Client #3's gn all of his papers and restrictions. W 331 NURSING SERVICES CFR(s): 483.460(c) The facility must provide clients with nursing services in accordance with their needs. This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review and interviews, the facility failed to ensure that initial evaluations were referred to specialists for completion. This affected 1 of 5 audit clients #3's Individual Program Plan (IPP) revealed he was admitted to the home on 7/9/21. Client #3 has bilateral hearing loss and have not been scheduled for an audiological exam. A further review of the nurse			34G293	B. WING		02/16/2022
## PREFIX TAG PREFIX TAG P			3	8	509 STONEGATE DR	DE.
the client had previously resided with his mother and she signed under role of guardian on admission papers. The QIDP stated that is there was no evidence that the mother was the legal guardian, the facility should have had Client #3 sign all of his paperwork. Interview with the Program Manager (PM) on 2/16/22 revealed that she sent Client #3's mother admission papers last summer and assumed she was the guardian. The PM acknowledged if the mother was not the legal guardian, the facility should have had Client #3 sign all of his papers and restrictions. W 331 NURSING SERVICES CFR(s): 483.460(c) The facility must provide clients with nursing services in accordance with their needs. This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review and interviews, the facility failed to ensure that initial evaluations were referred to specialists for completion. This affected 1 of 5 audit clients (#3). The findings is: Review on 2/15/22 of Client #3's Individual Program Plan (IPP) revealed he was admitted to the home on 7/9/21. Client #3 has bilateral hearing loss and have not been scheduled for an audiological exam. A further review of the nurse	PREFIX	(FACH DENIGRA)	LY MUSI BE PRECEDED OT FULL	FREFIX	(CACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF	HOULD BE COMPLETION
audiological exam. A further review of the nurse guardian.	W 263	Continued From pathe client had preand she signed unadmission papers was no evidence guardian, the facility sign all of his papers was the guardian mother was not the should have had and restrictions. NURSING SERVICES in according to the facility failed to experience of the structure of the str	provide clients with nursing redance with their needs. The PM acknowledged if the legal lity should have had Client #3 serwork. Program Manager (PM) on that she sent Client #3's mother a last summer and assumed she is last summer and assumed she is legal guardian, the facility Client #3 sign all of his papers. PCES (c) provide clients with nursing redance with their needs. It review and interviews, the insure that initial evaluations specialists for completion. This udit clients (#3). The findings is: 22 of Client #3's Individual PP) revealed he was admitted to 1/21. Client #3 has bilateral	W 331	W.331 This deficiency will be correct following actions: A. The facility will provid and maintain preven medical care B. All medical appointm reviewed. C. The RN will complete follow up, with supp documentation. D. The team will ensure appointments are so follow up. E. All the appointment reviewed and discus monthly core team/quarterlies/annual!! F. RN will provide direct assessment to the content immediate medical and all are screenings will be content with supporting do if unable to complete/obtain/reserverse.	de obtain tive general nent will be e Medical orting thedule and swill be essed at the essed at the ensumers for ical issues. will be ennual health ompleted cumentation eferred, the
comprehensive assessment dated 11/12/21, the nurse commented an audiological exam was needed. There was no evidence Client #3 had an audiological exam. Interview with the nurse on 2/16/22 revealed that she was aware the audiological exam had not been done last year. The nurse did not have a H. Qualified Professional Will consult the guardian of all medical needs and to obta consent for treatment. I. RN will review monthly J. Site Supervisor will monito time a week. K. Qualified Professional Will	The state of the s	audiological exa comprehensive nurse comment needed. There vaudiological exa Interview with the	m. A further review of the nurse assessment dated 11/12/21, the ed an audiological exam was was no evidence Client #3 had ar m. The nurse on 2/16/22 revealed that the audiological exam had not		guardian. H. Qualified Profession consult the guardia medical needs and consent for treatmed. I. RN will review mor J. Site Supervisor will time a week.	nal Will an of all to obtain ent. athly monitor one

02-24-122 02:43 FROM-

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES T-092 P0011/0021 F-801 FORM APPROVED

STATEMÊNT AND PLAN O	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		34G293	B. WING _		02/16/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ATE	***************************************		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 8609 STONEGATE DR RALEIGH, NC 27615	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
W 340	record of any sche audiological was c NURSING SERVIC CFR(s): 483.460(c) Nursing services in other members of appropriate protect measures that include training clients and health and hygient This STANDARD Based on observatinterviews, the fact were sufficiently training the proper wealth and 2/16/22 a surveyors into the temperatures were tool questionnaire completion. Interview on 2/15. COVID-19 visitor temperature check of completion completion. Interview on 2/15. Disabilities Proferequired to screechecks and having the service of the control of the control of the control of the completion completion.	duled appointments that the ompleted. DES (5)(5)(i) nust include implementing with the interdisciplinary team, tive and preventive health lude, but are not limited to distant as needed in appropriate			e on

02-24-322 02:44 FROM-

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

T-092 P0012/0021 F-801 FORM APPROVED

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY IPLETED
		34G293	B. WING		02/	16/2022
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIE	R		STREET ADDRESS, CMY, STATE, ZIF 8609 STONEGATE DR RALEIGH, NC 27615	CODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	COMPLETION DAYE
W 436	expectation for vi would be that starcheck, the visitor screening tool is. B. Throughout the Site Supervisor (if the Giller Warring nose on various of the Giller Warring nose on various of the Warring the nose fell down off his result of the Warring the nose and under SPACE AND EQCFR(s): 483.470. The facility must and teach clients choices about the hearing and other device interdisciplinary This STANDARI Based on obserting the facility with the staff have been the staff have bee	/22 with the nurse revealed the sitors to gain entry into the home if complete a temperature wears a mask and the visitor completed. e survey 2/15/22-2/16/22, the SS) wore her face mask loosely which caused it to fall beneath litional observation on 2/15/22 of g his face mask beneath his occasions. e QIDP on 2/15/22 revealed that e face mask should be worn e and acknowledged that his had nose a few times. e nurse on 2/16/22 revealed that trained to wear face masks over chin. UIPMENT	V	436		
		ions in the home throughout the 2/16/22, Client #5 sat in a				

02-24-322 02:44 FROM-

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

T-092 P0013/0021 F-801 PKINTED. 02/21/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1 AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION MUMBER		TPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		34G293	8. WING		02/16/2022
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 8609 STONEGATE DR RALEIGH, NC 27615	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOOKS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION
W 436	standard wheelch pad, with a screw seatbelt that fit tig adjustable strap, wheelchair, with hontact with the breposition himself Client #5 used his leaned over the ridid not look comform down in the seath instead of aligned. Review of medicarevealed the form PT) ordered a state 10/28/20. A further order was placed 18 x 16, solid seapads. Review of a physical state 2/14/22, the Physical home to assess to loaned to him lass wheelchair to be the buckle on the missing; staff ties secure the seath right wheel lock in the secur	air, that had a missing left arm exposed; no foot rests, plus a ht on the weight with no Client #5 sat slouched in the ais tailbone rarely making ack cushion. Client #5 had to in the chair throughout the day a feet to propel the chair and ght side of the chair. Client #5 ortable in the chair, slouched with his legs turned to the right,		W.436 This deficiency will be corrected following actions: A. All equipment will be maintained and in good working conditions, the people served on the dequipment B. PT will assess the curre equipment being used. C. All people severed will access to all equipment. D. Any equipment that is assessable will be add. E. If there are any rights restrictions, they will be presented to HRC. F. All staff will be in-serve equipment working cand teaching people the use of said equipment. G. Site Supervisor will maine a week. H. Qualified Professional monitor one time a very service of the said equipment.	aching use of said ent d by the have full nt s not eress in ISP. The conditions, served on ent onitor one

02-24-'22 02:44 FROM-

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

T-092 P0014/0021 F-801 FORM APPROVED

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		E SURVEY MPLETED
		34G293	B. WING		02	/16/2022
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 8609 STONEGATE DR RALEIGH, NC 27615	ODE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG C		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	\$HQULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 436	Supervisor (SS). Interview on 2/15/Client #5 was usin Former PT assess equipment but did Interview on 2/15/Client #5 just ride the footrests, how and they have to were applied. Interview on 2/15/Client #5 received ago but has had shocken parts. Sta and arm pads on from Client #5 lead the triview on 2/15 revealed that she #5's but was told were needed dur footrests found in current wheelchas Interview on 2/15 was asked to do repairs for Client request to replace Medicare last years 2/22/22 to lower Client #5 from slif footrests and maseatbelt and wheelchas in the seatbelt and wheelchas in the seatbelt and wheelchas and maseatbelt and wheelchas in the seatbelt and wheelchas in the seatbe	22 with Staff A revealed that any a loaner chair and the sed him yesterday for new and make any repairs. 22 with Staff B revealed that if in the van they do not install ever, if he is getting off the van transport him, then the footrests are wheelchair about a year several replacements due to any over them sides. 22 with Staff C revealed that a new wheelchair about a year several replacements due to any over them sides. 22 with Site Supervisor (SS) add not use footrests on Client yesterday by the PT that they ing transport and the extra his room were not made for his ir. 22 with the PT revealed she an assessment on 2/14/22 for #5's wheelchair since a previous the chair was denied by ar. The PT wanted to return on the seat cushion to prevent ding forth in the chair, add ake repairs to the arm pad, seel locks.				
	Interview on 2/16 (PM) revealed th	\$/22 with the Program Manager ey had ongoing problems since				

02-24-'22 02:45 FROM-

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES T-092 P0015/0021 F-801 FORM APPROVED

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		34G293	B. WING		02/16/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STONEGATE			1 8	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 609 STONEGATE DR RALEIGH, NC 27615	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROI DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
And the second s	September 2021, g physical therapy se not renew the their their other region of Client #5's wheelch FOOD AND NUTR CFR(s): 483,480(a Each client must re	petting PT #1 to provide ervices. The facility decided to contract and had the PT from ome to evaluate repairs to nair. ITION SERVICES	W 436 W 460	W.460 This deficiency will be corrected by following actions:	
	This STANDARD Based on observation interviews, the facilients (#2 and #3) prescribed diet as A. During observation at 1:00 pm, Client cheese quesadilla and also had cinnation 3-4 inches. Coverstuff his mout outcome during the An additional observed whole chicand cooked veget consumed his chinated to cough spouring breakfast 2/16/22 at 7:15 ar waffles, scramble	is not met as evidenced by: ations, record reviews, and lity failed to ensure 2 of 5 audit received their specially indicated. The findings are: tions at a restaurant on 2/15/22 #3 was served chicken and that were cut into 1" pieces amon twists that ranged in size client #3 was observed to h, but did not have any negative		 A. Nutritionist will complete assessment on consumers B. Recommendations will be added based upon assess C. Nutritional assessments we conducted to ensure properties food consistency D. All people served will reconourishing, well-balanced including modified and supprescribed diets. E. All staff will be in service. Food consistency orders F. Site Supervisor will monitatime a week. G. Clinical Manager will monounce time a week. 	ment will be per eive a 1 diet pecially on

02-24-'22 02:45 FROM-

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES T-092 P0016/0021 F-801
PRINTED. 02/2 1/2022
FORM APPROVED

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUI A. BUILD		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		34G293	B. WING	·		02/1	6/2022
NAME OF S	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		I	8	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 609 STONEGATE DR (ALEIGH, NC 27615		, p
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY))BE	(X6) COMPLETION DATE
W 460	waffles into large wanded to the waffle having 1-2 pieces of Review of a Swalld 12/22/21 for Client oropharyngeal dysmechanical soft did like mashed potate add broth and milk Interview on 2/16/2 waffles were not pipieces. Staff A was written 1/6/22 post prescribed a mechanical soft dimake the food eastuck in throat. The quesadillas, cinnain uggets would need on a mechanical seat if pulsed a few soften. Interview on 2/16/2 (PM) revealed that chicken quesadillas whole waffles and allowed on a mechanical seat if pulsed a few soften. Interview on 2/16/2 (PM) revealed that chicken quesadillas whole waffles and allowed on a mechanical seat if pulsed a few soften. B. During observations.	redge pieces and syrup was set. Client #3 fed himself, often off waffles on his fork. We Study performed on #5 revealed he had phasia and should receive a set. The consistency should be ses, banana pudding and can liquids to ease swallow. Ye with Staff A revealed that the rocessed and were cut into a salso aware that dietary orders sed on the dining room wall		460			

02-24-122 02:45 FROM-

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES T-092 P0017/0021 F-801 FORM APPROVED

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
		34G293	B. WING	**********		02/1	6/2022			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STONEGATE					STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 8609 STONEGATE DR RALEIGH, NC 27615					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REPERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE			
W 460	potatoes and vege nuggets were served. Additional observa 7:05 am revealed of a cup of mandarin served and eaten of the served of the serv	chicken nuggets, mashed table medley. The chicken ed and eaten whole. tions in the home on 2/16/22 at Client #2 eating breakfast 3 waffles, scrambled eggs and oranges. The waffles were whole. of Client #2's record revealed ation dated 12/16/21 that states, arsley chopped and not to s." 22 with Staff A revealed the diet en is current and should be 22 with PM revealed Client #2's w whole chicken nuggets nor ed. ation of Facility Staff	V	508						
,		tion of a single-dose vaccine, or n of all required doses of a	nada de de deconomico				Popperson and the Company of the Com			

02-24-'22 02:46 FROM-

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES T-092 P0018/0021 F-801
PRINTED 02/2 1/2022
FORM APPROVED

1 DOCUMENTAL INCOME.		(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
34G293			B. WING		02/16/2022			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STONEGATE (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 8609 STONEGATE DR RALEIGH, NC 27615				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	/ MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLETION			
W 508	multi-dose vaccine (1) Regardless of contact, the policie to the following fac care, treatment, or and/or its clients: (i) Facility employe (ii) Licensed practit (iii) Students, traine (iv) Individuals who other services for tunder contract or be contact or the contact of the contact of the contact of the contact who do not had clients and other sof this section; and who do not had clients and other sof this section; and contact with clients paragraph (f)(1) of contact with clients p	clinical responsibility or client is and procedures must apply lifty staff, who provide any other services for the facility es; ioners; ees, and volunteers; and provide care, treatment, or he facility and/or its clients, by other arrangement. In the provide telehealth or following facility staff: sively provide telehealth or ces outside of the facility setting we any direct contact with taff specified in paragraph (f)(1) ide support services for the formed exclusively outside of and who do not have any direct and other staff specified in		W,508 This deficiency will be corrected following actions: A. The facility will develop maintain policy and proaddressing person who not completed a primar vaccination service for 0.19 A. Strategies will be impler addressing the COVID-emergency situations. B. Staff will be in in service emergency preparedne. C. A process will be put in address collecting and the COVID-19 vaccinatistatus. D. The plan will include contingency plans for sare not fully vaccinated. E. Management will imple F. Management will have updated annually.	and becedures behave y COVID- mented 19 ed on the ess plan place to tracking ions taff who			

02-24-'22 02:46 FROM-

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

T-092 P0019/0021 F-801

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (DENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A, BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		34G293	B. WING			02/1	6/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STONEGATE					TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 609 STONEGATE DR IALEIGH, NC 27615		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SCIDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPROFICIENCY)	380	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 508	treatment, or other its clients; (iii) A process for eladditional precaution transmission and significant who are not fully value (iv) A process for transmission and section; (v) A process for transmission; (v) A process for transmission; (v) A process for transmission; (v) A process for transmission and staff who have as recommended to (vi) A process by wexemption from the requirements base (vii) A process for the documenting inform who have requested has granted, an existing and which support exemptions from value and dated by a lice the individual requirements of the individual requirements from value and dated by a lice the individual requirements from value acting within the as defined by, and applicable State all ensuring that such (A) All information authorized COVID contraindicated for	ensuring the implementation of ons, intended to mitigate the pread of COVID-19, for all staff occinated for COVID-19; acking and securely OVID-19 vaccination status of paragraph (f)(1) of this acking and securely OVID-19 vaccination status of obtained any booster doses by the CDC; thich staff may request an estaff COVID-19 vaccination d on an applicable Federal law; racking and securely mation provided by those staff and for whom the facility emption from the staff tion requirements; ensuring that all sich confirms recognized ations to COVID-19 vaccines as staff requests for medical accination, has been signed ensed practitioner, who is not esting the exemption, and who ir respective scope of practice in accordance with, all and local laws, and for further documentation contains: specifying which of the -19 vaccines are clinically in the staff member to receive delinical reasons for the		508			

02-24-'22 02:47 FROM-

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

T-092 P0020/0021 F-801 PRINTED: 02/21/2022

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	34G293					02/16/2022		
NAME OF P	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			86(REET ADDRESS, CITY, SYATE, ZIP CODE 09 STONEGATE DR ALEIGH, NC 27615			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X6) COMPLETION DATE	
W 508	(B) A statement by recommending that exempted from the vaccination require recognized clinical (ix) A process for esecure documental staff for whom CO temporarily delayed CDC, due to clinic considerations, individuals with accoviduals with accovidual and in monoclonal antibor for COVID-19 treatives (x) Contingency process for exparagraph (f)(1) of vaccinated for COVID-19 treatives (ii) A process for exparagraph (f)(1) of vaccinated for COVID-19 treatives (iii) A process for exparagraph (f)(1) of vaccinated for COVID-19 treatives (iii) A process for exparagraph (f)(1) of vaccinated for COVID-19 treatives (iii) A process for exparagraph (f)(1) of vaccinated for COVID-19 treatives (iii) A process for exparagraph (f)(1) of vaccinated for COVID-19 treatives (iii) A process for exparagraph (f)(1) of vaccinated for COVID-19 treatives (iii) A process for exparagraph (f)(1) of vaccinated for COVID-19 treatives (iii) A process for exparagraph (f)(1) of vaccinated for COVID-19 treatives (iii) A process for exparagraph (f)(1) of vaccinated for COVID-19 treatives (iii) A process for exparagraph (f)(1) of vaccinated for COVID-19 treatives (iii) A process for exparagraph (f)(1) of vaccinated for COVID-19 treatives (iii) A process for exparagraph (f)(1) of vaccinated for COVID-19 treatives (iii) A process for exparagraph (f)(1) of vaccinated for COVID-19 treatives (iiii) A process for exparagraph (f)(1) of vaccinated for COVID-19 treatives (iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii	the authenticating practitioner at the staff member be a facility's COVID-19 aments for staff based on the contraindications; ansuring the tracking and ation of the vaccination status of VID-19 vaccination must be all precautions and cluding, but not limited to, aute illness secondary to dividuals who received odies or convalescent plasma atment; and lans for staff who are not fully IVID-19.		508				

02-24-'22 02:47 FROM-

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

T-092 P0021/0021 F-801 FORM APPROVED

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G293	B. WING			02/1	6/2022	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			86	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 609 STONEGATE DR ALEIGH, NC 27615			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 508	Interview on 2/14/2 Specialist (HRS) re of any new vaccina was responsible for Interview on 2/16/2 (PM) revealed that on the Center for M Services (CMS) we new vaccine mand confirmed that the the memo from CI updated policy and	ted an Employee Vaccination		508				